1/7
DATA BRIEF
October 2004
For further information contact your local ST sales office.
M25PXX
512 Kbit to 32 Mbit, Low Voltage, Serial Flash Memory
With 40 MHz or 50 MHz SPI Bus Interface
FEATURES SUMMARY

M25PXX
PART NUMBERING
Table 5. Ordering Information Scheme
Note: 1. ST strongly recommends the use of the Automotive Grade devices for use in an automotive environment. The High Reliability Cer-
tified Flow (HRCF) is described in the quality note QNEE9801. Please ask your nearest ST sales office for a copy.
For a list of available options (speed, package,
etc.) or for further information on any aspect of this
device, please contact your nearest ST Sales Of-
fice.
Example: M25P80 – V MP 6 T P
Device Type
M25P = Serial Flash Memory for Code Storage
Device Function
32 = 32Mbit (4M x 8)
16 = 16Mbit (2M x 8)
80 = 8Mbit (1M x 8)
40 = 4Mbit (512K x 8)
20 = 2Mbit (256K x 8)
10-A = 1Mbit (128K x 8)
05-A = 512Kbit (64K x 8)
Operating Voltage
V = VCC = 2.7 to 3.6V
Package
ME = VDFPN8 8x6mm (MLP8)
MP = VDFPN8 (MLP8)
MF = SO16 (300 mil width)
MN = SO8 (150 mil width)
Device Grade
6 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 85 °C.
Device tested with standard test flow
3 = Device tested with High Reliability Certified Flow1.
Automotive temperature range (–40 to 125 °C)
Option
blank = Standard Packing
T = Tape and Reel Packing
Plating Technology
blank = Standard SnPb plating
P = Lead-Free and RoHS compliant
G = Lead-Free, RoHS compliant, Sb2O3-free and TBBA-free
M25PXX
6/7
REVISION HISTORY
Table 6. Document Revision History
Date Rev. Description of Revision
08-Oct-2004 1.0 First release
7/7
M25PXX
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, STMicroelectronics assumes no responsibility for the consequences
of use of such information nor for any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use. No license is granted
by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of STMicroelectronics. Specifications mentioned in this publication are subject
to change without notice. This publication supersedes and replaces all information previously supplied. STMicroelectronics products are not
authorized for use as critical components in life support devices or systems without express written approval of STMicroelectronics.
The ST logo is a registered trademark of STMicroelectronics.
All other names are the property of their respective owners
© 2004 STMicroelectronics - All rights reserved
STMicroelectronics group of companies
Australia - Belgium - Brazil - Canada - China - Czech Republic - Finland - France - Germany - Hong Kong - India - Israel - Italy - Japan -
Malaysia - Malta - Morocco - Singapore - Spain - Sweden - Switzerland - United Kingdom - United States of America
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Flash Memory category: